YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD
FEATURES：
 4:1Wide Input Voltages Range
 High Efficiency up to 89%
 Regulated Output Types
 No minimum load required
 Operating Temperature:-40℃ TO +100℃
 Industry Standard Pinout
 3KV Isolation
 Design refer to EN50155
Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and
rated output current unless otherwise specified
Input Nominal Output
Output
Voltage Input Voltage Efficiency
Part Number
Current
Range Voltage Range
Vdc Vdc Vdc A %TYP
98DW20-24S03R3NL 9-36 3.3 4.5 85
98DW20-24S05R3NL 9-36
24
5 4.0 88
98DW20-24S12R3NL 9-36 12 1.67 89
98DW20-24S15R3NL 9-36 15 1.33 88
98DW20-48S03R3NL 18-75 3.3 4.5 85
98DW20-48S05R3NL 18-75
48
5 4.0 88
98DW20-48S12R3NL 18-75 12 1.67 89
98DW20-48S15R3NL 18-75 15 1.33 89
98DW20-110S03R3NL 40-160 3.3 4.5 85
98DW20-110S05R3NL 40-160
110
5 4.0 87
98DW20-110S12R3NL 40-160 12 1.67 88
98DW20-110S15R3NL 40-160 15 1.33 89
98DW20-24D12R3NL 9-36
24
±12 ±0.833 88
98DW20-24D15R3NL 9-36 ±15 ±0.667 89
98DW20-48D12R3NL 18-75
48
±12 ±0.833 88
98DW20-48D15R3NL 18-75 ±15 ±0.667 89
98DW20-110D12R3NL 40-160
110
±12 ±0.833 88
98DW20-110D15R3NL 40-160 ±15 ±0.667 89
98DW20-R3 SERIES
YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC
DC-DC Converter
98DW20-R3 SERIES